502629953 01/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2676561

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		N	Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY A. R. WILSON				01/08/2014
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name: VERSO FURNITURE,			, INC.	
Street Address:	517462 COUN	517462 COUNTY ROAD 124		
City:	SHELBURNE	SHELBURNE, ONTARIO		
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	LON 1S7			
Application Number:		114104		
Property Type Application Number: 141:		141522	Number 52283	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE		3)246-02		
Fax Number: Phone:	(978 978-	3)246-02 -823-000	256 08	
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(978 978- uspt	8)246-02 823-000	256 08 ktowerlaw.com	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> :	(978 978- uspt <i>be sent via US Ma</i>	8)246-02 823-000 0@cloc	256 08 ktowerlaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(978 978- uspt <i>be sent via US Ma</i> : MIC	5)246-02 -823-000 o@cloc ail when	256 08 ktowerlaw.com	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> I Correspondent Name	(978 978- uspt <i>be sent via US Ma</i> : MIC CLC	246-02 823-000 0@cloc ail when HAEL A	256 08 ktowerlaw.com a <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will :</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(978 978- uspt be sent via US Ma : MIC CLC 2 CL	8)246-02 823-000 0@cloc ail when HAEL A OCK TO'	256 08 ktowerlaw.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> A BARTLEY WER LAW GROUP	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(978 978- uspt be sent via US Ma : MIC CLC 2 CL MAN	8)246-02 823-000 0@cloc ail when HAEL A OCK TO'	256 08 ktowerlaw.com • <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> • BARTLEY WER LAW GROUP OWER PLACE, SUITE 255	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(978 978- uspt be sent via US Ma : MIC CLC 2 CL MA	8)246-02 823-000 0@cloc ail when HAEL A OCK TO'	256 08 ktowerlaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. A BARTLEY WER LAW GROUP OWER PLACE, SUITE 255 MASSACHUSETTS 01754-2545	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(978 978- uspt be sent via US Ma : MIC CLC 2 CL MA	8)246-02 823-000 0@cloc ail when HAEL A OCK TO'	256 08 ktowerlaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. A BARTLEY WER LAW GROUP OWER PLACE, SUITE 255 MASSACHUSETTS 01754-2545 13.1064	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(978 978- uspt be sent via US Ma : MIC CLC 2 CL MA	8)246-02 823-000 0@cloc ail when HAEL A OCK TO'	256 08 ktowerlaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. A BARTLEY WER LAW GROUP OWER PLACE, SUITE 255 MASSACHUSETTS 01754-2545 13.1064 MICHAEL A. BARTLEY	

PATENT REEL: 031940 FRAME: 0227

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

THE ASSIGNOR is **Jeffrey A. R. Wilson**, a citizen of Canada, residing in Shelburne, Ontario, Canada. The Assignor made certain inventions and discoveries described in United States Patent Application titled "Method and System of Assembly Design," listing inventor(s) **Jeffrey A. R. Wilson**, and filed January 10, 2014.

THE ASSIGNEE is **Verso Furniture**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the province of Ontario, and having an office and place of business at 517462 County Road 124, Shelburne, Ontario, LON 1S7, Canada. "Assignee" includes its successors and assigns.

I, Jeffrey A. R. Wilson, hereby without reservation:

- 1. Assign to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries invented by me as described in said United States Patent Application, any and all applications for patent and patents on said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in my name, or in the name of Assignee or otherwise, under the International Convention or otherwise, in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue to Assignee any patent on said inventions and discoveries, or any patent resulting from said inventions and discoveries;
- 4. Agree that on request, and without consideration but at the expense of Assignee, I will communicate to Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and discoveries, testify in any legal proceedings, sign and deliver all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my control respecting said inventions and discoveries, and generally aid Assignee or its representatives or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions and discoveries in all countries; and

Page 1 of 2 - Assignment of Patent Application

PATENT REEL: 031940 FRAME: 0228

5. Warrant that I have not knowingly and discoveries, and that I have good discoveries to Assignee without encur	
JAHUART 8, 2014 Date	Jeffrey A. R. Wilson

Page 2 of 2 - Assignment of Patent Application

PATENT REEL: 031940 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 01/10/2014